
1 0 Ea. 5/8" brass  meters 39.82 35.90 NB NB NB NB $0.00

1A 1,500 Ea. 5/8X3/4 brass meters 39.52 35.90 NB NB NB NB $53,850.00

2 3,500 Ea. 3/4 brass meters 47.12 43.14 NB NB NB NB $150,990.00

3 600 Ea. 1" brass meters 77.47 68.24 NB NB NB NB $40,944.00

4 250 Ea. 1 1/2" flange meters 131.12 NB NB NB NB NB $32,780.00

4A 45 Ea. 1 1/2" spud meters 207.44 NB NB NB NB NB $9,334.80

1B 0 Ea. 5/8" brass  meters 43.52 NB NB NB NB NB

1C 3,000 Ea. 5/8X3/4 brass meters 43.52 NB NB NB NB NB

2A 7,000 Ea. 3/4 brass meters 51.12 NB NB NB NB NB

3A 1,200 Ea. 1" brass meters 79.47 NB NB NB NB NB

4B 500 Ea. 1 1/2" flange meters 158.12 NB NB NB NB NB

4C 90 Ea. 1 1/2" spud meters 212.44 NB NB NB NB NB

1D 0 Ea. 5/8" brass  meters 47.52 NB NB NB NB NB

1E 4,500 Ea. 5/8X3/4 brass meters 47.52 NB NB NB NB NB

2B 10,500 Ea. 3/4 brass meters 49.12 NB NB NB NB NB

3B 1,800 Ea. 1" brass meters 87.47 NB NB NB NB NB

4D 750 Ea. 1 1/2" flange meters 169.12 NB NB NB NB NB

4E 135 Ea. 1 1/2" spud meters 229.44 NB NB NB NB NB

5 20 Ea. 2" compound w/gaskets & bolts 845.00 734.00 1,150.00 NB NB NB $14,680.00

6 65 Ea. 3" compound 1,099.00 1,046.63 1,700.00 NB NB NB $68,030.95

7 15 Ea. 4" compound 1,643.00 Bid Error 2,500.00 NB NB NB $24,645.00

8 1 Ea. 3" FMCT NB NB 4,464.00 NB NB NB $4,464.00

9 2 Ea. 4" FMCT NB NB 4,464.00 NB NB NB $8,928.00

10 15 Ea. 6" FMCT NB NB 6,399.00 NB NB NB $95,985.00

11 3 Ea. 8" FMCT NB NB 8,200.00 NB NB NB $24,600.00

12 1 Ea. 10" FMCT NB NB 14,700.00 NB NB NB $14,700.00

13 1 Ea. 10x12" FMCT NB NB 15,712.00 NB NB NB $15,712.00

14 1 Ea. 4" Fire meter w/Turb mainline 3,500.00 NB NB NB NB NB $3,500.00

15 2 Ea. 6" Fire meter w/Turb mainline 4,927.00 NB NB NB NB NB $9,854.00

16 3 Ea. 8" Fire meter w/Turb mainline 6,610.00 NB NB NB NB NB $19,830.00

17 1 Ea. 10" Fire meter w/Turb mainline 8,558.00 NB NB NB NB NB $8,558.00

18 1 Ea. 4" Fire meter w/Turb bypass 3,500.00 NB 3,833.00 6,062.80 NB NB $3,500.00

19 1 Ea. 6" Fire meter w/Turb bypass 4,927.00 NB 5,154.00 6,901.66 NB 7,094.00 $4,927.00

20 1 Ea. 8" Fire meter w/Turb bypass 6,610.00 NB 6,241.00 9,364.53 NB 8,876.00 $6,241.00

21 1 Ea. 10" Fire meter w/Turb bypass 8,558.00 NB 9,600.00 13,251.39 NB NB $8,558.00

22 1 Ea. 2" Full flow meter other than FMCT NB NB NB NB NB 1,156.00 $1,156.00

23 1 Ea. 3" Full flow meter other than FMCT NB NB NB NB NB 1,800.00 $1,800.00

24 1 Ea. 4" Full flow meter other than FMCT NB NB NB NB NB 2,609.00 $2,609.00

25 1 Ea. 6" Full flow meter other than FMCT NB NB 5,154.00 NB NB 4,166.00 $4,166.00

26 1 Ea. 8" Full flow meter other than FMCT NB NB 6,241.00 NB NB NB $6,241.00

27 1 Ea. 10" Full flow meter other than FMCTNB NB 9,600.00 NB NB NB $9,600.00

28 3,500 Ea. #1 (5/8") Meter Horns NB NB NB 45.96 43.40 NB $151,900.00

29 1,500 Ea. #3 (3/4") Meter Horns NB NB NB 60.10 56.85 NB $85,275.00

30 100 Ea. #4 (1") Meter Horns NB NB NB 91.06 84.60 NB $8,460.00

31 175 Ea. 1 1/2" Copper Setters NB NB NB 358.85 340.25 NB $59,543.75
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32 50 Ea. 5/8" Yokes (for Ford Box settings) NB NB NB 68.24 67.80 NB $3,390.00

33 15 Ea. 3/4" Yokes (for Ford Box settings) NB NB NB 101.97 101.25 NB $1,518.75

34 5 Ea. 1" Yokes (for Ford Box settings) NB NB NB 129.82 128.70 NB $643.50

35 200 M/Ft Wire for remote register leads NB NB NB NB NB NB

36 As Req'd Ea. 5/8" scrap meters 2.20 2.60 NB NB NB NB

37 As Req'd Ea. 3/4" scrap meters 3.30 3.50 NB NB NB NB

38 As Req'd Ea. 1" scrap meters 5.50 7.50 NB NB NB NB

39 As Req'd Ea. 1 1/2" scrap meters 9.90 17.50 NB NB NB NB

40 As Req'd Ea. 2" scrap meters 26.00 24.00 NB NB NB .65 per lb

41 As Req'd Ea. 3" scrap meters 44.00 32.00 NB NB NB .65 per lb

42 As Req'd Ea. 4" scrap meters 71.00 41.00 NB NB NB .65 per lb

43 18,000 Ea. Replacement remotes 17.00 NB NB NB NB NB $306,000.00

44 12,000 Ea. Replacement remotes w/plates NB 9.95 NB NB NB NB $119,400.00

45 5 Ea. 2" MCTII conversion kits NB NB 680.00 NB NB NB $3,400.00

46 20 Ea. 3" MCTII conversion kits NB NB 950.00 NB NB NB $19,000.00

47 10 Ea. 4" MCTII conversion kits NB NB 1,160.00 NB NB NB $11,600.00

48 2 Ea. 6" MCTII conversion kits NB NB 1,800.00 NB NB NB $3,600.00

49 10 Ea. 4" MFMII conversion kits NB NB 310.00 NB NB NB $3,100.00

50 65 Ea. 6" MFMII conversion kits NB NB 348.00 NB NB NB $22,620.00

51 10 Ea. 8" MFMII conversion kits NB NB 468.00 NB NB NB $4,680.00

52 5 Ea. 10" MFMII conversion kits NB NB 218.00 NB NB NB $1,090.00

53 50 Ea. 2" Hersey MVR NB NB 369.00 NB NB NB $18,450.00

54 150 Ea. 3" Hersey MVR NB NB 1,107.00 NB NB NB $166,050.00

55 30 Ea. 4" Hersey MVR NB NB 1,338.00 NB NB NB $40,140.00

56 1 Ea. 6" Hersey MVR NB NB 2,335.00 NB NB NB $2,335.00

57 1 Ea. 2" Hersey MHR NB NB 555.00 NB NB NB $555.00

58 1 Ea. 3" Hersey MHR NB NB 995.00 NB NB NB $995.00

59 1 Ea. 4" Hersey MHR NB NB 1,603.00 NB NB NB $1,603.00

60 1 Ea. 6" Hersey MHR NB NB 2,384.00 NB NB NB $2,384.00

61 $5,000 Lot Badger Parts -catalog price less…. 15% NB NB NB NB NB $5,000.00

62 $50,000 Lot Hersey Parts - catalog price less… NB NB 33% NB NB NB $50,000.00

63 $10,000 Lot ABB Parts - catalog price less… NB 20% NB NB NB NB $10,000.00

64 $30,000 Lot Sensus Parts - catalog price less… NB NB NB 10% NB NB $30,000.00

65 $1,500 Lot Schlumberger - catalog price less…NB NB NB NB NB NB $1,500.00

Total of bid to Backflow budget for horns, 

yokes & Setters $310,731.00

Total dollar amount of bid $1,784,416.75

Total of bid to Meter money(C.I.P.)
$882,695.75

Total of bid to operating money
$590,990.00

Total of bid to Meter Shop budget. OEM and 

C.I.P combined $1,473,685.75



1 0 Ea. 5/8" brass  meters 39.82 35.90 NB NB $0.00 $245,784.00

1A 1,500 Ea. 5/8X3/4 brass meters 39.52 35.90 NB NB $53,850.00

2 3,500 Ea. 3/4 brass meters 47.12 43.14 NB NB $150,990.00

3 600 Ea. 1" brass meters 77.47 68.24 NB NB $40,944.00

4 250 Ea. 1 1/2" flange meters 131.12 NB NB NB $32,780.00

4A 45 Ea. 1 1/2" spud meters 207.44 NB NB NB $9,334.80 $42,114.80

5 20 Ea. 2" compound w/gaskets & bolts 845.00 734.00 1,150.00 NB $14,680.00

6 65 Ea. 3" compound 1,099.00 1,046.63 1,700.00 NB $68,030.95 $82,710.95

7 15 Ea. 4" compound 1,643.00 Bid Error 2,500.00 NB $24,645.00 $24,645.00

8 1 Ea. 3" FMCT NB NB 4,464.00 NB $4,464.00

9 2 Ea. 4" FMCT NB NB 4,464.00 NB $8,928.00

10 15 Ea. 6" FMCT NB NB 6,399.00 NB $95,985.00

11 3 Ea. 8" FMCT NB NB 8,200.00 NB $24,600.00

12 1 Ea. 10" FMCT NB NB 14,700.00 NB $14,700.00

13 1 Ea. 10x12" FMCT NB NB 15,712.00 NB $15,712.00 $164,389.00

14 1 Ea. 4" Fire meter w/Turb mainline 3,500.00 NB NB NB $3,500.00

15 2 Ea. 6" Fire meter w/Turb mainline 4,927.00 NB NB NB $9,854.00

16 3 Ea. 8" Fire meter w/Turb mainline 6,610.00 NB NB NB $19,830.00

17 1 Ea. 10" Fire meter w/Turb mainline 8,558.00 NB NB NB $8,558.00

18 1 Ea. 4" Fire meter w/Turb bypass 3,500.00 NB 3,833.00 NB $3,500.00

19 1 Ea. 6" Fire meter w/Turb bypass 4,927.00 NB 5,154.00 7,094.00 $4,927.00 $50,169.00

20 1 Ea. 8" Fire meter w/Turb bypass 6,610.00 NB 6,241.00 8,876.00 $6,241.00 $6,241.00

21 1 Ea. 10" Fire meter w/Turb bypass 8,558.00 NB 9,600.00 NB $8,558.00 $8,558.00

22 1 Ea. 2" Full flow meter other than FMCT NB NB NB 1,156.00 $1,156.00

23 1 Ea. 3" Full flow meter other than FMCT NB NB NB 1,800.00 $1,800.00

24 1 Ea. 4" Full flow meter other than FMCT NB NB NB 2,609.00 $2,609.00

25 1 Ea. 6" Full flow meter other than FMCT NB NB 5,154.00 4,166.00 $4,166.00 $9,731.00

26 1 Ea. 8" Full flow meter other than FMCT NB NB 6,241.00 NB $6,241.00

27 1 Ea. 10" Full flow meter other than FMCTNB NB 9,600.00 NB $9,600.00

53 50 Ea. 2" Hersey MVR NB NB 369.00 NB $18,450.00

54 150 Ea. 3" Hersey MVR NB NB 1,107.00 NB $166,050.00

55 30 Ea. 4" Hersey MVR NB NB 1,338.00 NB $40,140.00

56 1 Ea. 6" Hersey MVR NB NB 2,335.00 NB $2,335.00

57 1 Ea. 2" Hersey MHR NB NB 555.00 NB $555.00
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58 1 Ea. 3" Hersey MHR NB NB 995.00 NB $995.00

59 1 Ea. 4" Hersey MHR NB NB 1,603.00 NB $1,603.00

60 1 Ea. 6" Hersey MHR NB NB 2,384.00 NB $2,384.00 $248,353.00

$125,486.80 $328,494.95 $418,983.00 $9,731.00

Total $882,695.75

$882,695.75
Total of bid to Meter money(C.I.P.)

12697.xls



28 3,500 Ea. #1 (5/8") Meter Horns NB NB NB 45.96

29 1,500 Ea. #3 (3/4") Meter Horns NB NB NB 60.10

30 100 Ea. #4 (1") Meter Horns NB NB NB 91.06

31 175 Ea. 1 1/2" Copper Setters NB NB NB 358.85

32 50 Ea. 5/8" Yokes (for Ford Box settings) NB NB NB 68.24

33 15 Ea. 3/4" Yokes (for Ford Box settings) NB NB NB 101.97

34 5 Ea. 1" Yokes (for Ford Box settings) NB NB NB 129.82

43 18,000 Ea. Replacement remotes 17.00 NB NB NB

44 12,000 Ea. Replacement remotes w/plates NB 9.95 NB NB

45 5 Ea. 2" MCTII conversion kits NB NB 680.00 NB

46 20 Ea. 3" MCTII conversion kits NB NB 950.00 NB

47 10 Ea. 4" MCTII conversion kits NB NB 1,160.00 NB

48 2 Ea. 6" MCTII conversion kits NB NB 1,800.00 NB

49 10 Ea. 4" MFMII conversion kits NB NB 310.00 NB

50 65 Ea. 6" MFMII conversion kits NB NB 348.00 NB

51 10 Ea. 8" MFMII conversion kits NB NB 468.00 NB

52 5 Ea. 10" MFMII conversion kits NB NB 218.00 NB

61 $5,000 Lot Badger Parts -catalog price less…. 15% NB NB NB

62 $50,000 Lot Hersey Parts - catalog price less… NB NB 33% NB

63 $10,000 Lot ABB Parts - catalog price less… NB 20% NB NB

64 $30,000 Lot Sensus Parts - catalog price less… NB NB NB 10%

65 $1,500 Lot Schlumberger - catalog price less…NB NB NB NB
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43.40 $151,900.00

56.85 $85,275.00

84.60 $8,460.00

340.25 $59,543.75

67.80 $3,390.00

101.25 $1,518.75

128.70 $643.50 $310,731.00

NB $306,000.00 $306,000.00

NB $119,400.00 $119,400.00

NB $3,400.00

NB $19,000.00

NB $11,600.00

NB $3,600.00

NB $3,100.00

NB $22,620.00

NB $4,680.00

NB $1,090.00 $69,090.00

NB $5,000.00 $5,000.00

NB $50,000.00 $50,000.00

NB $10,000.00 $10,000.00

NB $30,000.00 $50,000.00

NB $1,500.00

$311,000.00 $129,400.00 $119,090.00 $0.00 $310,731.00

*$50,000 to

Total $870,221.00 be set up

via UT.

Total dollar amount of bid

Badger 

Meters

Elster 

AMCO
Hersey Meters

H D 

Supply

Total of bid to operating money
$871,721.00

Ferguson 

Waterworks

Ferguson 

Waterwor

Total of bid to Backflow budget 

for horns, yokes & Setters

Bidder


